

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

In The Supreme Court

APPEAL FROM THE GREENVILLE COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Edward W. Miller, Circuit Court Judge

Docket No. 2005-CP-23-7572

Robert GecyRespondent,

v.

Tammy Bagwell.....Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

J. Theodore Gentry (No. 64038)
WYCHE, BURGESS, FREEMAN &
PARHAM, P. A.
44 E. Camperdown Way
Post Office Box 728
Greenville, SC 29602-0728
864-242-8270

**COUNSEL FOR
RESPONDENT ROBERT GECY**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

I. Statement of Facts3

II. Procedural History.....4

JURISDICTION, BURDEN OF PROOF, AND STANDARD OF REVIEW7

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT8

ARGUMENT13

I. In a Post-Election Protest, Casting Votes in the Wrong Precinct
Should Not Overturn the Election13

II. The Protest Must be Dismissed Because Ms. Bagwell’s Notice of Protest
Was Inadequate19

III. The Decision Below Should Also Be Affirmed on One or Both of the
Following Additional Bases23

A. *The Statutory Requirement That a Protest Be Based on “After-
Discovered” Evidence Imposes a Requirement of Due Diligence on
Ms. Bagwell. Her Protest Did Not Meet This Requirement*.....23

1. *The Law Requires That a Post-Election Protest Be Based on
Information That Was Not Known, or Knowable in the Exercise
Of Due Diligence, at the Time of the Election*.....24

2. *With Diligence, Ms. Bagwell Could Have Identified the Two
Instances on Which She Relies; Ms. Bagwell Made No Showing
That This Information Was Unavailable Earlier*.....31

B. *It Is Reasonable to Infer that Ms. Estes’ Registration in the Wrong
Precinct Was the Result of Official Error*33

CONCLUSION.....36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Berry v. Spigner</i> 226 S.C. 183, 84 S.E.2d 381 (1954).....	26
<i>Burgess v. Easley Municipal Election Commission</i> 325 S.C. 6, 478 S.E.2d 680 (1997).....	18
<i>Butler v. Town of Edgefield</i> 328 S.C. 238, 493 S.E.2d 838 (1997).....	1, <i>passim</i>
<i>Dukes v. Redmond</i> 357 S.C. 454, 593 S.E.2d 606 (2004).....	11, <i>passim</i>
<i>Fielding v. South Carolina Election Comm’n</i> 305 S.C. 313, 408 S.E.2d 232 (1991).....	4, <i>passim</i>
<i>Gardner v. Blackwell</i> 167 S.C. 313, 166 S.E. 338 (1932).....	34
<i>Grant v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> 319 S.C. 348, n.5, 461 S.E.2d 388 n.5 (1995).....	5
<i>Greene v. South Carolina Election Commission</i> 314 S.C. 449, 445 S.E.2d 451 (1994).....	26, 30
<i>Hall v. Catoe</i> 359 S.C. 353, 601 S.E.2d 335 (2004).....	5
<i>Hill v. South Carolina Election Commission</i> 304 S.C. 150, 403 S.E.2d 309 (1991).....	27, <i>passim</i>
<i>I’On L.L.C. v. Town of Mt. Pleasant</i> 338 S.C. 406, 526 S.E.2d 716 (2000).....	10, 23
<i>James v. Bartlett</i> 359 N.C. 260, 607 S.E.2d 638 (N.C. 2005).....	18
<i>Raby Construction, L.L.P. v. Orr</i> 358 S.C. 10, 594 S.E.2d 478 (2004).....	27
<i>Ross v. Medical University of S.C.</i> 328 S.C. 51, 492 S.E.2d 62 (1997).....	35

<i>State ex rel. Davis v. State Board of Canvassers</i> 86 S.C. 451, 68 S.E. 676 (1910).....	21
<i>State v. Spann</i> 334 S.C. 618, 513 S.E.2d 98 (1999).....	27
<i>Taylor v. Town of Atlantic Beach Election Comm'n</i> 363 S.C. 8, 609 S.E.2d 500 (2005).....	4, <i>passim</i>

Other Authorities

26 AM. JUR. 2d- <i>Elections</i> § 434 (1996)	20
SCACR 203(d)(1)(E).....	7
SCRCP 60(b)(2).....	27
S.C. Code Ann. § 5-15-120.....	5
S.C. Code Ann. § 5-15-130.....	19, 22
S.C. Code Ann. § 5-15-140.....	5
S.C. Code Ann. § 7-5-320.....	12, 34
S.C. Code Ann. § 7-5-440.....	15, <i>passim</i>
S.C. Code Ann. § 7-13-810.....	2, <i>passim</i>
S.C. Code Ann. § 7-13-830.....	3, 30
S.C. Code Ann. § 7-17-30.....	25
S.C. Code Ann. § 7-17-280.....	3
